TO: The Cor Submissio

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

03-22-2001



101643615

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

I RADEMARKS UNLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	✓ Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	Month Day Year					
Name Kencar, Inc.	07-21-98					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
Donation Parks						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Rainbow Acquisition Corp.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1620 Hawkins Avenue						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Sanford	NC 27330-9538 Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of ado mestic representative should be attached.						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio						
FORC	DFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ONT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)		***************************************				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (602) 528-4000						
Name	Squire, Sanders & Dempse	ey L.L.P.				
Address (line 1)	Two Renaissance Square					
Address (line 2)	40 North Central Avenue,	Suite 2700				
Address (line 3)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4-	498				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2			
	• •	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO				
75/348,834	lemark Application Number	(s) Regis	tration Number(s)			
757570,057						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$ 40.00			
Method of Deposit A		osed X Deposit Account	Ψ 40.00			
(Enter for pa		litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-3878			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attac		elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit a				
David E.	Rogers	Wand E Rosel	10-c-5 d			
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KENCAR, INC., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3242 Meeker Avenue, El Monte, California (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A_registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the indicated foreign Patent and Trademark Offices:

WHEREAS, RAINBOW ACQUISITION CORP., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, North Carolina 27330-9538, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KENCAR, INC. does hereby assign unto RAINBOW ACQUISITION CORP. all United States and foreign rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks and all rights it may have in any mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the United States and foreign Trademark registrations thereof,

AND HEREBY AGREES upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

7/21/98

Data

KENCAR, INC.

Name:

Title:

C. Ymali, Masidon

14971v1

SCHEDULE A

KENCAR, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION						
Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date		
LIFEGARD	75/348,834	08-28-97				

14971v1

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0370